August 3, 2020

## **ERRATUM NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF SALE



SKANEATELES CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ONONDAGA AND CAYUGA COUNTIES, NEW YORK

> \$1,338,216 Bond Anticipation Notes, 2020 (Not Bank-Qualified) (Non-Callable)

The heading of the "Proposal for Notes" attached to the Notice of Sale dated July 28, 2020 for the above referenced issue erroneously stated the County in which the District is located as St. Lawrence County:

Mr. Thomas E. Lambdin, President of the Board of Education Skaneateles Central School District *St. Lawrence County*, New York c/o Fiscal Advisors & Marketing, Inc. 250 South Clinton Street • Suite 502 Syracuse, New York 13202 Telefax # (315) 930-2354 SALE DATE: August 4, 2020 SALE TIME: 11:00 A.M., Prevailing Time

## The "Proposal for Notes" *should* state the Counties in which the District is located as Onondaga and Cayuga Counties as follows:

Mr. Thomas E. Lambdin, President of the Board of Education Skaneateles Central School District *Onondaga and Cayuga Counties*, New York c/o Fiscal Advisors & Marketing, Inc. 250 South Clinton Street • Suite 502 Syracuse, New York 13202 Telefax # (315) 930-2354 SALE DATE: August 4, 2020 SALE TIME: 11:00 A.M., Prevailing Time